
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 23 MAY 2022

R1 23 May 2022 | Taree | Tab.Com.Au Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 BLUE TACOMA Trainer: Luke A Thomas Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Court Flying J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L A Thomas & Mrs D J Upward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 22Oct21	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 ---	 $--	 Menotti	 0:52.97	 (22.33)	 -	 -	 ....16½........................Barrier trial
10 of 14	29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $101	 Cloudland	 1:17.12	 (24.88)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

2 ECLAIR STARCIA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Try Your Best J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C K Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Red Boulevard	 1:02.44	 (23.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 06Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Sungblue	 0:58.91	 (23.30)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 25Feb22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Tikitiboo	 0:50.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 18Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Show Me Your Love	 1:02.58	 (24.72)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 57	 $14	 Huriwai	 1:14.40	 (24.71)	 9	 11	 ....24¼.............. Checked at start

3 LADY AUDREY Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,390
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Olympic Dream J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Dyson & Mrs F Dyson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	17Sep21	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 57	 $17	 Star Waltz	 1:06.15	 (22.47)	 5	 3	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $5	 Super Art	 1:00.02	 (23.78)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $4.6	 Askebar	 1:13.42	 (24.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Pretty Vogue	 1:07.91	 (25.28)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Palmer	 56.5	 $7.5	 Eva Daniela	 1:17.36	 (24.04)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

4 MASLINA Trainer: J Englebrecht Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$16,010
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Mary’s Grace J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L D Freeman, I R Johnson, J C Jennings, R B Parry, P P Wilson, M W Walker & J Englebrecht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Innes Jnr	 56.5	 $101	 Propel Motion	 0:58.54	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 24Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 55	 $41	 Ottilie	 1:04.86	 (23.32)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $19	 A Guinea	 1:04.53	 (22.84)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $20	 Fiendish	 1:15.85	 (22.33)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $3.7	 Casino Silk	 1:27.49	 (25.25)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 CANNY BOY Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,665
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Canny Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B A Ball

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Dec21	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Presits	 55	 $9	 Lovin’ Feelin’	 1:28.25	 (25.25)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ashley Morgan	 58.5	 $201	 A Guinea	 1:04.53	 (22.84)	 12	 12	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Cejay Graham	 57	 $31	 Kiss Her	 1:33.56	 (26.95)	 9	 9	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $11	 Yorikiri	 1:33.79	 (25.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 14May22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 59	 $61	 Vandelay Style	 1:42.55	 (24.08)	 7	 8	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten

6 DUST’M Trainer: Ms K Owen Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: Madeline Owen (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Hunt’m J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Leopold & Mrs L Leopold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 27Jul21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $51	 Oblivion	 0:58.70	 (24.07)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 13Aug21	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Madeline Owen	 55	 $41	 Terrameades	 1:13.93	 (24.41)	 14	 13	 ....12¼............................No show
5 of 10	 01Jan22	 POM	turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Cejay Graham	 57	 $26	 London Ruler	 1:06.78	 (24.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 11Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1255	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Madeline Owen	 55	 $31	 Military Star	 1:13.73	 (23.66)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾...............Overraced early
12 of 12	06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Madeline Owen	 54	 $31	 Vain Rich	 1:19.65	 (24.98)	 5	 6	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

7 HENGST Trainer: Dan Edwards Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,210
Jockey: J Penza WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Stippled J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Wood, Larneuk Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: N E Murdoch), D T Bigwood, T Deacon, M R Chambers & A D Potts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 05Nov20	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L German	 58	 $21	 Maui	 1:41.30	 (25.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	26Nov20	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L German	 58	 $20	 Villager	 1:41.62	 (25.81)	 9	 12	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 28Jun21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 59	 $19	 Baxter	 1:17.01	 (24.87)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
9 of 14	 16Jul21	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Bennett	 57	 $8	 Sippin Season	 1:28.75	 (26.57)	 6	 7	 ....12½............................No show
9 of 10	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 59	 $41	 Koondeeman	 1:06.49	 (24.22)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½........... Hampered at start

8 IT’S CHIME TIME Trainer: M R Stitt Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,770
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Time For War Dam: Colourful Chimes J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T W Marskell, Mrs G M Marskell, Mrs R M Corbett, D J Corbett, R P Townsend, J Mead & D K Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 20Dec20	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Emily Atkinson	 53.5	 $41	 Superior Witness	 0:58.68	 (24.07)	 10	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 04Jan21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms B Hodder	 55	 $81	 Too Good To Be Tru	 1:15.49	 (25.25)	 9	 9	 ........ 8................... Hung out turn
7 of 9	 16Jan21	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bennett	 56	 $18	 Apache Blue	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 8.............. Wide throughout
11 of 11	05Feb21	 WAC	turf	 1440	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 56.5	 $101	 Star Dreamer	 1:26.27	 (24.83)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 57	 $61	 Rhone	 1:16.20	 (24.71)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run

9 JACINDA BELLE Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,850
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Ludo Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P C Hardy & B G Hardy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 12Sep21	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $21	 Blood Thunder	 1:18.15	 (22.96)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
7 of 15	 03Oct21	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 56	 $41	 Tuscan Gaze	 1:23.96	 (23.94)	 10	 7	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $9.5	 Berkinson	 0:59.41	 (23.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Cejay Graham	 55	 $18	 Light Of Boom	 0:56.06	 (23.70)	 8	 8	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Penza	 57	 $41	 In Hot Water	 1:28.42	 (25.67)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

10 MISS PROPHET Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,800
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Miss Danzka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C Wilkes, Mrs P Manuel, Ms A Perfrement, W M Upton, C J Clunes, G T Clunes, Mrs K Griffiths, C S Potts, 7 Blue And 1 Grey (Mgr: D A Childs) & Mrs E Richarson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	11Nov21	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $91	 Tupelawara	 0:58.63	 (23.35)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 29Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $31	 Persian Beauty	 1:19.74	 (24.52)	 7	 8	 ....11½............................No show
8 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Bailey Wheeler	 53	 $61	 Atomic Surprise	 1:00.08	 (24.23)	 5	 8	 ..... 8¾........................ Eased turn
9 of 12	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Anna Roper	 52	 $101	 Huriwai	 1:14.40	 (24.71)	 7	 9	 ....11¼............................No show
3 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57	 $31	 Rhone	 1:16.20	 (24.71)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
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11 PRESS FREEDOM Trainer: B Ratcliff Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,855
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Press Club J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Ratcliff, R Knauer, D K Green & M R Allan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Jan22	 POM	turf	 1110	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 56	 $6	 London Ruler	 1:06.78	 (24.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 21Jan22	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $17	 Millennium Jewel	 1:31.51	 (24.64)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 11Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 56.5	 $19	 Yes You Think	 1:25.86	 (24.33)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
12 of 14	10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 R Spokes	 56.5	 $18	 Rockbarton Roman	 1:31.27	 (24.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 56	 $7	 Fighting Magnus	 1:26.87	 (24.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

12 RINNERO Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,750
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Rinn Pierre J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C Wilkes, C Coleman, C Collins, Mrs M Collins, J M Duncan, N Gardner, R L Piltz, D C Edwards & J A Cheers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 08Oct21	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56.5	 $14	 Olympic Time	 1:13.12	 (24.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
14 of 14	22Oct21	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $31	 Rutilant	 1:15.98	 (22.88)	 10	 10	 ....10¾.............. Checked at start
7 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $15	 Atomic Surprise	 1:00.08	 (24.23)	 9	 7	 ..... 8½....................Eased at turn
4 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Bailey Wheeler	 53.5	 $31	 Evocator	 1:14.60	 (25.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $16	 Collier Bay	 1:15.81	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

13 TOWN BEACH Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 8 Total: 26-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,900
Jockey: Benjamin Osmond (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Arlington Dam: Surf Fest J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins & Ms A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Waddell	 57.5	 $201	 Mister Ripley	 1:12.85	 (24.68)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run
8 of 8	 12Mar22	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms K Stanley	 55	 $101	 Wokenwithakiss	 1:27.74	 (24.61)	 2	 3	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Benjamin Osmond	 56	 $301	 Moorabinda Mick	 1:21.52	 (22.63)	 5	 6	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $151	 Ella Te Ama	 1:32.99	 (24.67)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 14	17May22	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $101	 Lanova	 1:33.69	 (25.99)	 7	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
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R2 23 May 2022 | Taree | Kennards Hire Taree Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 604399
	 2	 4843
	 3	 633384
	 4	 720543
	 5	 555
	 6	 306
	 7	 9997
	 8	 08
	 9	 99
	10	 043563
	11	 7485
	12	 590645
	13	 786354
	14	 99879

SINDAGAR
DUBLE MEMORY
CROATIAN MADAME
CRISTALINO
LA BREA
LOVE LOCH
BOLD DIRECTION
CELTIC WARRIOR
CURRACABUNDI
ELEGANT POETESS
GIGGLE
MAHOMES
SET TO SPIN
WARRIOR’S SPIRIT

59
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

5
6
11
17
10
15
4
2
14
13
9
16
3
12

A BULLOCK
MS M WEIR
A LAYT
SCRATCHED
A GIBBONS
--
J PENZA
D MC LELLAN
MADELINE OWEN  2 

--
L MAGORRIAN
ASHLEY MORGAN
MS O PICKERIN  1.5 
G BUCKLEY

T S HOWLETT
W T WILKES
J R GASK
K LEES
K LEES
B RATCLIFF
N MAYFIELDSMITH
K LEES
W T WILKES
J R GASK
K LEES
P PERRY
S EVERSON
J ENGLEBRECHT

4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
4
4
3

G
G
M
F
F
F
F
F
F
M
F
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-1-5
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0

$17,805
$5,600
$17,580
$10,580
$2,250
$2,550
$1,975
$500
$1,000
$11,430
$2,950
$12,745
$9,250
$2,725

	4-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 605056
	16	 653069
	17	 860060

SO AND SO
SARADAWN
YAMBA’S STAR

55
55
55

1
7
8

B LOOKER
--
BENJAMIN OSMOND  3 

P L SHAILER
LUKE A THOMAS
TOM HIGGINS

4
5
4

G
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	22-�0�-1-1

$3,340
$6,250
$14,675

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 SINDAGAR Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$17,805
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Makfi Dam: Sindariya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Awesome Eight (Mgr: P Clegg), G King, M Howlett, B Marsh, B Wilson, G Bendeich, Ms S J Richardson, Mrs Y M Hadfield, Ms J E Goode, B Nourbehesht, N B Neild, K T Radnidge, I S 
Brown, More Chilli Racing (Mgr: I G Sonter), Ms M Maundrell, Mrs J Parkinson, W

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	21Jan22	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Bailey Wheeler	 56	 $6	 Millennium Jewel	 1:31.51	 (24.64)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 12Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $20	 Gorshin	 1:41.05	 (23.59)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Bailey Wheeler	 57	 $9	 The Mystery Guy	 1:35.59	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 31Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1870	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $26	 Milka	 2:05.75	 (27.41)	 1	 2	 ....13½............................No show
9 of 10	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $*3.4	 Yorikiri	 1:33.79	 (25.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾..........Vet-no abnormality

2 DUBLE MEMORY Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,600
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubleo Dam: Robin’s Memory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E N Wilkes & Mrs M K Wilkes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 12Feb21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $18	 French Factor	 1:14.29	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 21Feb21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $10	 Ramsey’s Law	 1:23.83	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Moroccan Lad	 1:02.06	 (25.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $19	 Huriwai	 1:14.40	 (24.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼.....................Eased 800m
3 of 12	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $14	 Casino Silk	 1:27.49	 (25.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked turning

3 CROATIAN MADAME Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-1-5 Prize Money: A$17,580
Jockey: A Layt WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Dalmatian Queen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Abdallah & J R Gask

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 27Apr21	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $3.7	 Choosday Nights	 1:40.53	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Madeline Owen	 55	 $5.5	 Hot As Hell	 1:11.63	 (24.80)	 10	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Madeline Owen	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Port Office	 1:16.61	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 1.................Checked 800m
8 of 11	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $11	 Launch Attack	 1:27.12	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
4 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $3.4	 She’s Super	 1:22.93	 (23.63)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
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4 CRISTALINO Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 17 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,580
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Alta Floresta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B M Pettifer, L D Pettifer, M Rattray, Mour Magic (Mgr: S C Seabrook), Mrs T S Odell, S A Young, A R Taylor, S D Hoppe, B D Farrelly, N Henry, D L Forward, D J Pringle, A J Far-
relly, K C Bedford, G R Matthews, Mrs R Pavan, P A Pavan, D Curtis, J Curti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 03Dec21	 MUD	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $17	 Thundozer	 1:33.37	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.....................Eased 200m
10 of 12	23Dec21	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Dylan Gibbons	 54	 $4.4	 Den Moss	 1:41.34	 (25.88)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 14	 03Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 Bailey Wheeler	 52	 $9	 Rosie Impact	 2:04.62	 (24.35)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 15Jan22	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $3.9	 Kikikapow	 2:12.40	 (24.69)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 08May22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 57	 $9.5	 Show Me Your Love	 1:28.90	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....10¼........................ Solid effort

5 LA BREA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,250
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Sunshine Park J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P F Wicks, R J McIlraith, S W Imrie, B H Dickey & Mrs J H Lovell-Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 27Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Bailey Wheeler	 ---	 $--	 Diamond Tipped	 1:00.52	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 15Nov21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $12	 Written Sun	 1:24.52	 (24.63)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 29Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $7	 King Kikau	 1:40.95	 (24.91)	 9	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 13Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Brownie Brocks	 1:00.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57	 $*4.2	 In Hot Water	 1:28.42	 (25.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

6 LOVE LOCH Trainer: B Ratcliff Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,550
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Unchain My Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Ratcliff, R Knauer, E R Smart, M R Allan & G C Duffy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 20Feb22	 MOE	turf	 1628	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $19	 Arctic Stone	 1:40.33	 (24.04)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	08Mar22	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $8	 Live By The Sword	 2:07.46	 (23.85)	 4	 6	 ....19½....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 57	 $8.5	 Rhone	 1:16.20	 (24.71)	 9	 9	 ....10½................... Every chance

7 BOLD DIRECTION Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,975
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Recollection J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Curran, J A Curran & R Bain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Aug21	 CAS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bennett	 55	 $21	 Shootforthestar	 1:00.18	 (23.83)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
9 of 12	 27Aug21	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 55.5	 $81	 L’esperance Rock	 1:16.55	 (24.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½............................No show
6 of 7	 22Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 960	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Cejay Graham	 ---	 $--	 Miss Miraculous	 0:55.24	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 13Apr22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Cejay Graham	 51.5	 $201	 Da Party Gal	 1:20.15	 (23.13)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½............................No show
7 of 12	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55	 $26	 Casino Silk	 1:27.49	 (25.25)	 10	 12	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

8 CELTIC WARRIOR Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Irish Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Woppitt Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs D N Kepitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 27Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Diamond Tipped	 1:00.52	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
12 of 14	15Nov21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $31	 Rock Step	 1:24.50	 (24.25)	 7	 10	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 3	 18Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Cloudland	 0:52.32	 (24.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 13Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Denby	 ---	 $--	 Opito Ballerina	 1:00.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $8	 In Hot Water	 1:28.42	 (25.67)	 9	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

9 CURRACABUNDI Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: Madeline Owen (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Ice Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D A Lonsdale, G J Lonsdale, Mrs D M Lonsdale & Mrs D Lonsdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 29Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Liam Blanch	 ---	 $--	 Suncraft	 1:00.90	 (24.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $61	 Evocator	 1:14.60	 (25.37)	 8	 9	 ........ 7............................No show
9 of 12	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $61	 Casino Silk	 1:27.49	 (25.25)	 1	 1	 ........ 5............................No show
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10 ELEGANT POETESS Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 13 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,430
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Reshuffles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Abdallah, M B R Thomas & J R Gask

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $17	 Hot As Hell	 1:11.63	 (24.80)	 13	 12	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
3 of 14	 04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jackson Searle	 55.5	 $10	 Phases	 1:17.95	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jackson Searle	 55.5	 $15	 Rothrock	 1:37.88	 (24.65)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Palmer	 57	 $101	 Launch Attack	 1:27.12	 (22.97)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Palmer	 57	 $13	 Just Jacky	 1:28.06	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

11 GIGGLE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,950
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Find Joy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T R Lobb, G G Briscoe, J Armitage, Nibbles 13 (Mgr: N Caruso), Ljr Racing (Mgr: Capt B G Powell), J Grant, A P Barty, Mrs T Purnell & M Purnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 09Oct21	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 56.5	 $12	 Leading Lady	 1:32.97	 (24.75)	 13	 14	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 31Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $6	 Ironic Miss	 1:30.55	 (24.56)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 29Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $15	 King Kikau	 1:40.95	 (24.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Lost plate
4 of 5	 26Apr22	 BNT	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Edge Of Reward	 0:58.02	 (24.21)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $26	 Casino Silk	 1:27.49	 (25.25)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

12 MAHOMES Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 16 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,745
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Messy Times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 57	 $13	 Stable Talk	 1:27.67	 (22.91)	 8	 7	 ........ 8................. Laid in straight
11 of 11	06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $26	 Dauvenay	 1:26.06	 (24.55)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Benjamin Osmond	 56	 $81	 Rothrock	 1:37.88	 (24.65)	 9	 9	 ........ 8................... Every chance
4 of 10	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Bailey Wheeler	 57	 $26	 Yorikiri	 1:33.79	 (25.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $31	 Preferred Choice	 1:41.73	 (25.62)	 8	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

13 SET TO SPIN Trainer: S Everson Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,250
Jockey: Ms O Pickerin (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Axis Point J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S P Everson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 14Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1625	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Cejay Graham	 55	 $101	 All Too Holy	 1:39.86	 (24.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 22Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1625	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms O Pickerin	 57.5	 $101	 Impel Gazelle	 1:37.76	 (23.65)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¾............... Inconvenienced
3 of 6	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 2240	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms O Pickerin	 53.5	 $31	 Anatolian Charm	 2:23.35	 (25.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms O Pickerin	 53.5	 $31	 Head Up High	 2:19.72	 (24.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms O Pickerin	 55	 $41	 Lesmurdie	 2:21.65	 (24.25)	 1	 2	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

14 WARRIOR’S SPIRIT Trainer: J Englebrecht Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,725
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Warrior’s Reward Dam: Can She Play J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A McDonald, M & R Services (Mgr: M Mant) & J N Englebrecht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 18Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $31	 Optimo	 0:51.60	 (22.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾............................No show
9 of 12	 31Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $26	 Kneze	 1:16.26	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
8 of 12	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $101	 Devil’s Inn	 1:18.23	 (24.20)	 2	 2	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $101	 Launch Attack	 1:27.12	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 57	 $11	 Preferred Choice	 1:41.73	 (25.62)	 1	 1	 ....10½............................No show

15 SO AND SO Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,340
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Don Ella J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D F Bourke, I Philp, A Urquhart, D K Barber, D K Welsh & G M Kozlowski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	18Feb21	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 58	 $15	 Nishikori	 1:24.08	 (23.78)	 3	 4	 ...... 12...............Overraced early
5 of 10	 10Jul21	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Bennett	 57	 $14	 Pivotal Motion	 1:13.30	 (25.16)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	30Jul21	 LIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bennett	 56.5	 $17	 One Point Five	 1:18.85	 (24.31)	 13	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $18	 Kiss Her	 1:33.56	 (26.95)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............. Checked 1200m
6 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 58	 $13	 Preferred Choice	 1:41.73	 (25.62)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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16 SARADAWN Trainer: Luke A Thomas Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,250
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Saraswati J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Fogg, D A Fogg, Miss H Z Hall, Miss J M Kelly, M A Campbell, C J Harry, T A Duncan, M J Scheele, M Fogg, B Fogg, M Tilney, Ms T J Scown, Miss T Carruthers, Miss J Osborne, 
Miss T K Whitla & Miss A J Fogg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 15Sep21	 BAK	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Tourneur	 56	 $13	 Conquest Of Tears	 2:23.26	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 04Oct21	 GAW	turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Tourneur	 56	 $26	 Hallaroste	 2:18.02	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
11 of 11	28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 55	 $31	 Rend	 1:10.51	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 11Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $26	 Windabull	 1:37.98	 (24.65)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.............Vet test at barrier
9 of 9	 28Apr22	 WYO	turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 57	 $31	 Love Rules	 2:07.58	 (25.33)	 9	 9	 ....31¾..........Vet-no abnormality

17 YAMBA’S STAR Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 8 Total: 22-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$14,675
Jockey: Benjamin Osmond (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Yamba’s Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 01Jan22	 POM	turf	 1512	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $16	 Oakfield Pinto	 1:32.76	 (24.03)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.................Checked 800m
13 of 14	29Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $81	 Vandangle	 1:36.79	 (24.50)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
11 of 14	10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 57	 $151	 Zoom Outcome	 0:58.98	 (23.71)	 13	 12	 ....10¼................. Laid in straight
6 of 11	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $151	 Sir Ravanelli	 1:11.91	 (23.65)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Denby	 57	 $101	 Collier Bay	 1:15.81	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
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R3 23 May 2022 | Taree | Wingham Cup Friday 10/6 (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 335664
	 2	 421167
	 3	 511905
	 4	 331826
	 5	 849582
	 6	 856433
	 7	 215857
	 8	 379647
	 9	 536663
	10	 368604
	11	 566630
	12	 223177
	13	 567643

ACHI BABA
CONDOVER HALL
UNEARTHED
DECADENT TALE
DUNOON
GARROS
INSPIRATION
THE BOROUGH
L’ESPERANCE ROCK
GLENBURN HOTEL
KYANITE
STRETCHING
DONE GOOD

62.5
62.5
61.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56
55.5
55.5
55
55

6
7
12
2
11
5
1
13
9
10
4
3
8

JASPER FRANKLIN  2 

D PEISLEY
A BULLOCK
L MAGORRIAN
MS M WEIR
BILLY CRAY
--
G BUCKLEY
ASHLEY MORGAN
ZAC WADICK  3 

--
D MC LELLAN
A GIBBONS

G MARSHALL
R N GODBOLT
K LEES
J C DEAMER
W T WILKES
NATASHA HALL-ANTONIO
MS J GRAHAM
P PERRY
A DENHAM
R R MILLIGAN
MS C MURNANE
SALLY TAYLOR
J D COOPER

8
7
4
4
5
7
3
5
4
4
5
4
6

G
G
M
M
G
G
F
G
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
63
58
53
51
55
50
52
47
47
48
46

	63-�5�-8-7
	72-�8�-12-8
	17-�3�-3-0
	 9-�1�-2-4
	21-�2�-3-3
	47-�5�-4-7
	10-�1�-2-1
	30-�2�-2-10
	11-�1�-1-2
	17-�1�-2-1
	23-�2�-0-3
	18-�1�-4-1
	35-�2�-5-2

$209,952
$190,770
$56,535
$32,820
$65,735
$132,185
$35,465
$82,425
$26,070
$30,640
$44,080
$21,792
$68,345

	12-�1�-1-2
	14-�2�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	22-�2�-2-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ACHI BABA Trainer: G Marshall Barrier: 6 Total: 63-5-8-7 Prize Money: A$209,952
Jockey: Jasper Franklin (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 38-3-7-3 Track: 7-0-1-1

8yo ch aus g Fav: 8-3-0-1 58+kg: 33-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Helmet Dam: Dawn Attack J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-5-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-1-4 Last Win: 12/01/21 (496 Days)
Owner: G E Marshall, R J Marshall, Mrs M Marshall, B Marshall, B Sales, M I Maddock, J A Jackson, J J Foster & D F Kratz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Bailey Wheeler	 56.5	 $8	 Kinship	 1:22.87	 (23.60)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 29Jan22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 54	 $16	 Fill Of Fun	 1:24.83	 (23.32)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $26	 Ah Well	 1:35.40	 (22.83)	 7	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 12	 17Apr22	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 63.5	 $19	 California Fox	 1:08.51	 (23.61)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $14	 Boncassie	 1:27.01	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

2 CONDOVER HALL Trainer: R N Godbolt Barrier: 7 Total: 72-8-12-8 Prize Money: A$190,770
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 62.5 Good: 31-3-5-2 Track: 17-2-4-2

7yo b nz g Fav: 8-5-2-0 58+kg: 49-7-7-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Condover J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 70-8-12-8 Soft/Heavy: 41-5-7-6 Last Win: 10/04/22 (43 Days)
Owner: R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 12Mar22	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 62	 $5.5	 Wine Time	 1:14.50	 (22.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 58	 $*5	 Sippin Season	 1:32.65	 (25.73)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Peisley	 60	 $*3.5	 Poetic Power	 1:32.12	 (24.55)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $8.5	 Weather Channel	 1:27.28	 (25.09)	 3	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 P Scorse	 59	 $9.5	 Boncassie	 1:27.01	 (24.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

3 UNEARTHED Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 12 Total: 17-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$56,535
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Fritz’s Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-0 Last Win: 04/12/21 (170 Days)
Owner: Ravenswood Bloodstock (Mgr: P Pollicina), F Pollicina, Mr K Racing (Mgr: M Harris), A Taylor, Silly Filly (Mgr: D Noonan), M Bourke, P Jones, G Phillips, P Badalato, E Cross, J Armit-
age, J Giltrow, B McGrory, D Albertiri, F Clark, Dude Where’s My Horse (M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Hichaux	 1:41.69	 (24.04)	 8	 9	 ...... ns............Blundered at start
1 of 10	 04Dec21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 S Galloway	 55.5	 $*4.6	 Loving Miss	 1:51.89	 (24.23)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 9	 18Dec21	 GCO	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 S Galloway	 56.5	 $5.5	 Dorset Coast	 1:50.41	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 ........ 7............................No show
11 of 12	22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 60	 $14	 Mook’s Sister	 1:08.64	 (23.61)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58	 $10	 Boncassie	 1:27.01	 (24.43)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

4 DECADENT TALE Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$32,820
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-1-3 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Tale Of The Cougar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-4 Last Win: 22/03/22 (62 Days)
Owner: M J Russell, J M Carruthers & J A Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 14Sep21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $*2.9	 Lady Samurai	 1:42.93	 (26.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Spriggs	 57.5	 $6	 Pacific Force	 1:07.61	 (22.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 9	 11Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $*3.1	 Aarkus	 1:10.58	 (23.87)	 3	 4	 ........ 4..............Stewards inquiry
2 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*3.4	 Mercury	 1:31.57	 (24.85)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾..............................Held up
6 of 13	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 55	 $7	 Baltic Coast	 1:37.49	 (24.48)	 3	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
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5 DUNOON Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 11 Total: 21-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$65,735
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 8-0-3-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 14-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Sport Chic J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 21-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/05/21 (378 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D Welsh, A Sharpe, T Barton, D Hall, Mrs P Manuel, E M D Loftus, A Johnson, S Halloran, J Halloran, Ms W Fallow, J Wood, T Wood, C Collins, Mrs M Collins, A Lydiate & K P 
Brown, Go The Boys (A P Mahony), Highrollers (P Wood) & The Logo (K P B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 02Nov21	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 59.5	 $3.6	 Saint Ay	 1:45.72	 (24.59)	 5	 5	 ........ 4..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 10	 21Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $101	 Charmmebaby	 2:05.81	 (25.17)	 9	 9	 ........ 9............................No show
5 of 9	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Peisley	 59	 $12	 Whatever I Say	 1:14.75	 (24.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $18	 Laphroaig	 1:33.82	 (25.35)	 10	 11	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $7	 Persian Beauty	 1:42.42	 (24.58)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

6 GARROS Trainer: Natasha Hall-Antonio Barrier: 5 Total: 47-5-4-7 Prize Money: A$132,185
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 57.5 Good: 19-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-2-3
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Funzero J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-5-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-3-6 Last Win: 21/08/20 (640 Days)
Owner: S Stojanovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 17Feb22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Owen	 58.5	 $17	 Diamond Class	 1:35.92	 (25.08)	 16	 16	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 11Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $12	 Healthy Beauty	 1:39.76	 (25.03)	 11	 11	 ....10¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 28Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Molly Bourke	 56	 $20	 Le May	 2:03.90	 (25.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 2140	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Molly Bourke	 55.5	 $3.7	 Credit Crunch	 2:20.97	 (26.94)	 4	 2	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 16Apr22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 58.5	 $5	 Urjuwaan	 1:43.72	 (26.00)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

7 INSPIRATION Trainer: Ms J Graham Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$35,465
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Thespinis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/11/21 (199 Days)
Owner: S P Conroy, P C Burke & Mrs L M Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 05Nov21	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $*1.6	 Al Be Purple	 1:27.78	 (25.19)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 28Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $*2.8	 Scatman	 1:38.51	 (24.69)	 4	 7	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 14	 19Dec21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $*4.6	 Persian Beauty	 1:36.31	 (24.53)	 9	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 Cejay Graham	 55	 $8	 Leeside	 1:14.26	 (25.06)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $7	 Eurellydidit	 1:16.82	 (24.55)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

8 THE BOROUGH Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 13 Total: 30-2-2-10 Prize Money: A$82,425
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 56-58kg: 14-1-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Longport J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-2-10 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-7 Last Win: 26/06/20 (696 Days)
Owner: P Perry, S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard, F W Cook & Mrs C M Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 19Jan22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 52	 $14	 Lennon	 1:33.89	 (23.51)	 7	 9	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 59.5	 $9	 Bladnoch	 1:37.33	 (24.84)	 12	 11	 ..... 9¾............................No show
6 of 12	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $21	 Surjin	 2:05.85	 (25.34)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $13	 Forever Jude	 1:37.62	 (22.93)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 55	 $8.5	 Laphroaig	 1:33.82	 (25.35)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

9 L’ESPERANCE ROCK Trainer: A Denham Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,070
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Secret Women’s Biz J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 27/08/21 (269 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & Thommo’s (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 18Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ashley Morgan	 56	 $11	 Andorra La Vella	 1:26.39	 (23.62)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
6 of 11	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55	 $26	 Overextend	 1:03.78	 (22.57)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 56	 $9.5	 Silver City	 1:14.99	 (22.97)	 6	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Scorse	 56.5	 $26	 Mercury	 1:31.57	 (24.85)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.............. Checked turning
3 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 57	 $4.4	 Yorikiri	 1:41.42	 (25.24)	 8	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

10 GLENBURN HOTEL Trainer: R R Milligan Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$30,640
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Sagacious Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-1 Last Win: 17/08/21 (279 Days)
Owner: G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan, R R Milligan, Mrs M Milligan & J M Kime

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 19Sep21	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 57	 $7.5	 Jousting	 2:01.77	 (25.09)	 11	 9	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
8 of 12	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 58	 $21	 Luscinia	 1:12.49	 (24.52)	 11	 12	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $15	 Whatever I Say	 1:14.75	 (24.30)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 Zac Wadick	 52	 $20	 Laphroaig	 1:33.82	 (25.35)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 54.5	 $6	 Persian Beauty	 1:42.42	 (24.58)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
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11 KYANITE Trainer: Ms C Murnane Barrier: 4 Total: 23-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$44,080
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Chatoyant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/02/21 (465 Days)
Owner: Miss C J Murnane, Ms F R Enriquez, B R Smith & B Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 58	 $13	 Island Press	 1:21.60	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 20Mar22	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 57	 $21	 Beau Factor	 1:15.53	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.....................Eased 200m
6 of 10	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $26	 New Republic	 1:24.96	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Cejay Graham	 56.5	 $11	 Condover Hall	 1:32.12	 (24.55)	 11	 8	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
13 of 14	09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 52.5	 $11	 Leading Lady	 1:31.76	 (23.27)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½............................ Poor run

12 STRETCHING Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 18-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$21,792
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Caline J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-1 Last Win: 26/12/21 (148 Days)
Owner: J P King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 28Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Grisedale	 56	 $4.8	 Miles Ahead	 1:46.30	 (25.84)	 4	 1	 ..... 7¼.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 11Dec21	 COH	 turf	 1212	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $6.5	 Hypertension	 1:16.20	 (24.53)	 9	 5	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 6	 26Dec21	 WAU	turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $2.6	 Oozes Class	 1:41.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 9	 25Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $4.4	 Blue Sky Moon	 1:06.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $26	 Deep Mirror	 1:19.85	 (24.91)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

13 DONE GOOD Trainer: J D Cooper Barrier: 8 Total: 35-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$68,345
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 17-1-2-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Molto Bene J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 34-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-1 Last Win: 11/05/21 (377 Days)
Owner: J Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 09Nov21	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55	 $14	 Freedom Square	 1:59.07	 (24.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 23Nov21	 NEW	turf	 2300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 57	 $11	 Ponte Pietra	 2:28.08	 (25.74)	 6	 7	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 56	 $9	 Magic Talent	 1:15.03	 (25.06)	 6	 6	 ....22½..................... Slowly away
4 of 6	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $5	 Royal Gun Salute	 1:28.62	 (24.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $7.5	 Persian Beauty	 1:42.42	 (24.58)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
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R4 23 May 2022 | Taree | Horsepower Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1250m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 311008
	 2	 833757
	 3	 421507
	 4	 321116
	 5	 453354
	 6	 792100
	 7	 411666
	 8	 936500
	 9	 812236
	10	 397878
	11	 182703
	12	 261770
	13	 047740
	14	 771700

PASCAL
INVICTUS FELIX
PACE STICK
MARKIEVICZ
DOLLAREURO
RAAY OF DREAMS
ADMIRAL ASH
CENTENARY STAR
CIAO UNO
EDGE OF DARKNESS
SUPEREL
CRAZEELIL
ARE WE GOOD
JONJO’S COMET

61.5
59.5
59.5
59
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

9
1
4
12
13
3
10
7
11
2
14
8
6
5

D PEISLEY
J PENZA
JASPER FRANKLIN  2 

M BENNETT
A GIBBONS
SHAYLEIGH INGELSE  3 

L MAGORRIAN
ASHLEY MORGAN
A DENBY
G BUCKLEY
--
MS M WEIR
MADELINE OWEN  2 

S LISNYY

N MAYFIELDSMITH
N MAYFIELDSMITH
B DODSON
B RATCLIFF
MS K GAVENLOCK
NATASHA HALL-ANTONIO
R N GODBOLT
NATASHA HALL-ANTONIO
DAMIEN SMITH
G MARSHALL
MS K SIMPKINS
JONATHAN SMITH
A P BALL
M & D KEARNEY

4
5
5
4
5
5
5
6
4
4
4
7
5
7

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
65
65
68
60
63
58
61
61
57
53
51
46
46

	 6-�2�-0-1
	18-�3�-0-5
	11-�3�-3-0
	15-�3�-2-1
	14-�2�-0-3
	31-�3�-3-5
	23-�3�-1-4
	18-�3�-0-4
	17-�2�-5-2
	11-�1�-1-2
	28-�3�-4-5
	30-�2�-6-1
	16-�1�-0-1
	40-�3�-4-6

$39,505
$73,130
$59,445
$103,400
$47,880
$131,200
$59,330
$52,150
$61,015
$39,595
$60,755
$56,900
$25,285
$82,125

	3-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	10-�0�-3-2
	7-�0�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	8-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 300087 MORINGA’S HIEMIE 55 15 -- S EVERSON 7 G AUS 43 	27-�1�-5-5 $48,265 	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 PASCAL Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,505
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Saint Angers J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/21 (207 Days)
Owner: Ontrack Thoroughbreds Pascal (Mgr: G Morgan), R Lawlor, Dr D Worthley, Mrs S Worthley, Mrs J Gowing, M Ostermeyer, Mrs P Muller, D McHugh, M Larmer, Admiralty (Mgr: Dr D 
Dhupelia), Mrs L Brady, Haymar Racing (Mgr: M Horn), M Snowden, T Henderson, Dr K Sto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 12Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59	 $*1.8	 Argyll Gardens	 1:16.95	 (23.15)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 5	 28Oct21	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 G Schofield	 59.5	 $*1.4	 Tympanist	 1:10.73	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	17Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $14	 Zarastro	 1:16.72	 (23.31)	 5	 5	 ...... 17....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	23Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $15	 Vilana	 1:12.38	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ....16½..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 16	 30Apr22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 57.5	 $41	 Arentee	 1:10.30	 (22.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

2 INVICTUS FELIX Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-0-5 Prize Money: A$73,130
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-3
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Lysistrata J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 18-3-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 05/08/21 (291 Days)
Owner: J Simpson & Mrs J Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 12Sep21	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 62	 $8.5	 Rendelsham	 1:23.87	 (24.33)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 09Oct21	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 61.5	 $7.5	 Relucent	 1:31.62	 (23.85)	 7	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 12Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 L Cassidy	 57	 $81	 Befana	 1:05.69	 (23.31)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 22Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1020	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Jasper Franklin	 59.5	 $10	 Blue Kentucky Moon	 0:57.95	 (22.54)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 16Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $41	 Muiron	 1:13.27	 (24.48)	 8	 8	 ....14¾.........................No excuse

3 PACE STICK Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 4 Total: 11-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$59,445
Jockey: Jasper Franklin (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-3-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 7-3-2-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Public Display J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 16/10/20 (584 Days)
Owner: G J Alterator & Mrs J L Alterator

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27Sep20	 POM	turf	 1006	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58.5	 $*1.7	 Dorset Coast	 0:59.72	 (23.59)	 4	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 16Oct20	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 57	 $*2	 Pure Faith	 1:13.81	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Shifted out
5 of 10	 11Jan21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 61	 $*2.1	 Dr Demon	 0:58.11	 (23.64)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	05Nov21	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Jasper Franklin	 58.5	 $4.8	 Schiller Bay	 0:57.04	 (22.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Jasper Franklin	 59	 $9.5	 Tucson Valley	 1:05.47	 (24.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

4 MARKIEVICZ Trainer: B Ratcliff Barrier: 12 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$103,400
Jockey: M Bennett WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Gabbidon J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/01/22 (114 Days)
Owner: B J Ratcliff, M R Allan, D K Green & R K Knauer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Dec21	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Spokes	 57	 $*2.6	 I Want One	 1:28.50	 (25.03)	 10	 5	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight
1 of 11	 30Dec21	 COH	 turf	 1415	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Bennett	 57	 $5	 Hettinger	 1:28.90	 (25.76)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
1 of 9	 11Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Bennett	 57	 $3.9	 Mr Eighty Eight	 1:37.68	 (24.43)	 9	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 12	 29Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 K Mc Evoy	 55.5	 $17	 Golden Gorge	 1:30.14	 (23.68)	 11	 9	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 18	 19Feb22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 56	 $9.5	 Golden Point	 1:24.70	 (23.81)	 13	 13	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
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5 DOLLAREURO Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 13 Total: 14-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$47,880
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Moporena J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/08/20 (649 Days)
Owner: G A Morris, A C Morris, Dr B Kefalas, O Wiener, Dr D C Morris & P G Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $8	 Daralina Belle	 1:23.71	 (22.95)	 5	 4	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 04Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 2	 [	13]	 B Spriggs	 59.5	 $6	 Zou De Moon	 1:16.04	 (23.83)	 14	 12	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 30Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Spriggs	 58.5	 $8.5	 Conscript	 1:15.88	 (22.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 59.5	 $*3.5	 Jaytees	 0:56.98	 (22.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 58.5	 $4.8	 Phule	 0:59.48	 (23.82)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

6 RAAY OF DREAMS Trainer: Natasha Hall-Antonio Barrier: 3 Total: 31-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$131,200
Jockey: Shayleigh Ingelse (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 52-54kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Hilldale J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 31-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-2 Last Win: 23/04/22 (30 Days)
Owner: S Stojanovski, Mrs K A Stojanovski, A T Stojanovski, B P Stojanovski, S T Stojanovski & L Stojanovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 59.5	 $21	 Kingstar Bullet	 1:19.74	 (24.81)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 10	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 55.5	 $12	 Audette	 1:15.10	 (22.30)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 23Apr22	 MRW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $6	 Yulong Monoceros	 1:21.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
14 of 15	07May22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms E Hennessy	 52	 $81	 Freedom Square	 1:11.74	 (24.23)	 14	 14	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
14 of 14	14May22	 SCO	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 54.5	 $101	 Steplee	 1:30.95	 (23.80)	 5	 9	 ....22¾.......................... Well back

7 ADMIRAL ASH Trainer: R N Godbolt Barrier: 10 Total: 23-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$59,330
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 56 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 7-0-1-3

5yo gr/b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 10-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-3
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Pearl’s Pic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-3 Last Win: 09/10/21 (226 Days)
Owner: G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 20Sep21	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Traecey	 57	 $4.6	 Navagio Beach	 1:23.00	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 13	 09Oct21	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S Traecey	 59.5	 $8	 Lord Jaysea	 1:12.48	 (24.31)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 24Oct21	 POM	turf	 1210	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Traecey	 58	 $16	 Par Avion	 1:13.10	 (25.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $10	 Luscinia	 1:16.07	 (24.47)	 7	 6	 ...... 10................... Every chance
6 of 9	 17May22	 POM	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Peisley	 61.5	 $18	 Our Boy Malcolm	 1:07.22	 (25.87)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

8 CENTENARY STAR Trainer: Natasha Hall-Antonio Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-0-4 Prize Money: A$52,150
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 55.5 Good: 14-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: White Ice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/12/20 (534 Days)
Owner: S Stojanovski & Mrs K A Stojanovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 06Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 1]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 54.5	 $11	 Riot Act	 1:12.40	 (23.47)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 19Feb22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 55	 $31	 Palladas	 1:24.23	 (22.48)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 6	 18Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 K Wilson-Taylor	 57	 $17	 Lord Markel	 1:25.74	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼...................Eased 1200m
15 of 15	02Apr22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 6	 [	13]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $201	 Bullfinch	 1:24.38	 (22.97)	 1	 2	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
15 of 15	04May22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $101	 Soubrette	 1:24.45	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early

9 CIAO UNO Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 17-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$61,015
Jockey: A Denby WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 8-1-3-0 54-56kg: 8-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Ciao J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 17-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-1 Last Win: 11/03/22 (73 Days)
Owner: R Caddies, A Job & D Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Denby	 55.5	 $21	 Girls Kick On	 0:52.08	 (22.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 10	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 A Denby	 55.5	 $6	 Whatyoulookingat	 0:59.15	 (23.81)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 56	 $*3	 Royale Return	 0:59.26	 (24.09)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Denby	 57	 $4.2	 Tidal Impact	 1:06.73	 (23.98)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 14May22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Bailey Wheeler	 52	 $8	 Nitride	 1:14.21	 (24.41)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

10 EDGE OF DARKNESS Trainer: G Marshall Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$39,595
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Snitzel’s Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/06/21 (345 Days)
Owner: A J Fenton, T D Chivers, Mrs C Chivers, K P Sullivan, Mrs J Sullivan, Mrs A K Hartmann, G P Hartmann, N Whiles, T Martin, P J Galvin, G F Matthews, B J Callaghan, B Martin & Miss K 
M Finearty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 29Jul21	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $11	 Go Gazza	 1:36.74	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 9	 07Dec21	 MUW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Jasper Franklin	 58	 $4.6	 Seneca Falls	 1:13.20	 (25.17)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 24Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 B Nothdurft	 56.5	 $11	 Expert Eye	 1:19.15	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½............Blundered at start
7 of 12	 01Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Jasper Franklin	 59.5	 $10	 Ultimate Man	 1:23.09	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 59.5	 $14	 Eurellydidit	 1:16.82	 (24.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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11 SUPEREL Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 14 Total: 28-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$60,755
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 14-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: El Mina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-5 Last Win: 18/12/21 (156 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 01Jan22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $9.5	 Golden Point	 1:11.79	 (24.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 08Jan22	 GLI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $5.5	 C’mon And Love Me	 1:10.28	 (24.19)	 7	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 24Jan22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Billy Cray	 59.5	 $10	 Island Grange	 1:04.65	 (23.23)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
11 of 13	02May22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $41	 One Penny	 0:58.07	 (23.28)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 17May22	 POM	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 56.5	 $16	 Our Boy Malcolm	 1:07.22	 (25.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

12 CRAZEELIL Trainer: Jonathan Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 30-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$56,900
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Dr Doute’s Dam: Majnoonah J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 30-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-5-1 Last Win: 11/12/21 (163 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Aspros, W Aspros & Miss M Aspros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 11Nov21	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 55	 $20	 Vicky’s One	 1:31.11	 (25.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 11Dec21	 COH	 turf	 1415	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $5.5	 Endangered Species	 1:29.92	 (25.65)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 9	 30Dec21	 COH	 turf	 1615	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $4.4	 Endangered Species	 1:42.77	 (25.77)	 4	 7	 ........ 6........................ Slow away
7 of 9	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Phule	 0:59.48	 (23.82)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	17May22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Evocator	 1:14.45	 (24.30)	 5	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

13 ARE WE GOOD Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,285
Jockey: Madeline Owen (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Fantastic Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/08/21 (269 Days)
Owner: Estate Of B L Mackay, R R Chandler, C Allnutt, D J Bale, L Horne, S A Piper, S J Thompson, S G Smith, A Wellard, P Dick, P Crellin & B J Ball

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 12Mar22	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 J Kehoe	 62	 $7.5	 Wine Time	 1:14.50	 (22.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $41	 Luscinia	 1:12.49	 (24.52)	 12	 10	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $16	 Whatever I Say	 1:14.75	 (24.30)	 4	 5	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1210	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 60	 $12	 Askebar	 1:14.58	 (25.20)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
12 of 12	17May22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 53	 $21	 Zoom Outcome	 1:00.31	 (24.30)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

14 JONJO’S COMET Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 5 Total: 40-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$82,125
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 19-2-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 54-56kg: 17-2-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-1
Sire: Tickets Dam: Fabulash J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 39-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-2 Last Win: 27/07/21 (300 Days)
Owner: M S Kearney, A Matthews, Mrs W Harrison, A Spillane, Ms L Matthews, L Refalo, G Teale, Miss M R A Bergvall, Ms E M Sjoblom, P J Donaldson, J R Flynn, J Kingston, L McKenna, J 
McKenna & Mrs D A Kearney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 09Jul21	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $15	 Vee Eight	 1:25.37	 (24.19)	 5	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 27Jul21	 COW	turf	 1375	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A B Collett	 55	 $7	 Deshawn	 1:30.19	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 9	 09Aug21	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A B Collett	 57	 $11	 Thinking Cap	 1:12.48	 (24.30)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
12 of 14	02Sep21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $31	 Belle Of Portugal	 1:16.78	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	12Sep21	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $16	 Music Miss	 1:16.00	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 6..........Vet-no abnormality

15 MORINGA’S HIEMIE Trainer: S Everson Barrier: 15 Total: 27-1-5-5 Prize Money: A$48,265
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 11-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Longhorn Dam: Our Shout J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-3 Last Win: 12/04/21 (406 Days)
Owner: Mrs H V Moran, Dr P J Moran & Ms K J Moran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Jun21	 GRA	 turf	 1430	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 57	 $8	 Our Girl Eve	 1:25.16	 (24.93)	 6	 6	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	27Jun21	 GRA	 turf	 1215	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 R Spokes	 55.5	 $61	 Previso	 1:10.77	 (23.03)	 11	 11	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
12 of 12	17Jul21	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 M Bennett	 58.5	 $91	 Don’t Cry Mama	 1:13.79	 (25.02)	 9	 11	 ...... 19...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 946	  S 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $101	 Palawa Kani	 0:52.81	 (22.78)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start
7 of 12	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $41	 Light Of Boom	 1:05.99	 (24.27)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse


